Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)

RI

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1022 Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	234141	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Image Industries, Inc. 9.30.02	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Aladdin Manufacturing Corporation Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Street Address: State: GA Zip: 30701 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	J College I division	
Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Page 18	
Other Execution Date: 01/29/1999	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,359,336 1,654,970 1,958,249 1,441,302 1,751,381 2,031,333 ttached Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Edward M. Prince		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_165.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Alston & Bird LLP Street Address: 601 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. North Building, 10th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
Washington DC 20004 City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Edward M. Prince	d/26min 9/19/02	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date		

09/25/2002 GTON11

00000125 1359336

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 125.00 OP

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0582

<u>UNITED STATES</u> TRADEMARK & SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

Image Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at Highway 140, Armuchee, Georgia 30305 (hereinafter "Assignor") does, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby assign unto Aladdin Manufacturing Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 160 South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, Georgia 30701 (hereinafter "Assignee"), all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks set forth on "Schedule A" hereto (hereinafter "Marks"), including all relevant trademark and service mark applications and certificates of registration from the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as set forth on said Schedule A, and all goodwill of the business associated with these Marks.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee all rights of action arising out of any infringement of the Marks, past, present or future, including but not limited to the right to enjoin such infringement and to seek damages therefor, whether such damages were incurred by Assignor or Assignee.

Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and to execute any and all other documents at the request of Assignee that Assignee may require in order to vest all of the rights in and to the Marks in Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor represents and warrants that, to the best of its knowledge, it is the sole owner of the Marks in the United States and that Assignor is not aware of any claim that the use of the Marks infringes upon the intellectual property rights of any party in the United States.

(Signatures on next page)

ATL01/10345026

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer as of this the __29__ day of January, 1999.

IMAGE II	NDUSTRIES, INC. (Assignor)
By: Name:_ Title:	Thomas P. loakey Vice President
State of 6-wyin) County of 5-/+	
On this 11 day of January, 1999, before the person who signed this instrument, who acknow behalf of the above-identified corporation with author	ledged that he/she signed it as a free act on
Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public Fulan County, Georgia.	
PA COLLUMNAS Extress vertices sales	MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
By:	John D. Swift Vice President-Finance
State of	AND ASSISTANT SOCIOLOGY
On this 29 day of January, 1999, before the person who signed this instrument, who acknow behalf of the above-identified corporation with author	ledged that he/she signed it as a tree act on
Notary Public Notary Public Notary Public, Fulion County, Georgia. My Commission Expires August 7, 2001.	

P. 008/026

SCHEDULE A

United States

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
CLASSIQUE	1,845,741	7/19/94
DURATRON	1,359,336	9/10/85
ECOLON	1,751,381	2/9/93
ENVIRO-TECH	1,654,970	8/27/91
IMAGE	2,031,333	1/21/97
PERMALON	1,958,249	2/27/96
RESISTRON	1,441,302	6/2/87
WEARLON	1,475,121	2/2/88
WEARLON+	1,636,990	3/5/91

ATL01/10345026

RECORDED: 09/20/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 2588 FRAME: 0585